**UNOFFICIAL COPY** 

## JUDICIAL SALE DEED

THE GRANTOR, The Judicial Sales Corporation, an Illinois Corporation, pursuant to and under the authority conferred by the provisions of an Order Appointing Selling Officer and a Judgment entered by the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, on March 26, 2012, in Case No. 10 CH 25479, entitled METLIFE HOME LOANS vs. ELLIOTT SCHIFFMAN, et al, and pursuant to which the premises hereinafter described were sold at public sale pursuant to notice given in compliance with 735 ILCS 5/15-1507(c) by said grantor on July 6,



Doc#: 1302845057 Fee: \$42.00 Karen A. Yarbrough RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 01/28/2013 01:44 PM Pg: 1 of 3

2012, does hereby grant, transfer, and convey to **FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION**, by assignment the following Jescribed real estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to have and to hold forever:

Parcel I: 1-3-L-42 in Princeton Club Towie Villas Condominium, as Delineated on a Survey of the Following described Real Estate: Certain Lots in Princeton Club Towne Villas Resubdivison, being a Resubdivison of Part of Lot 1 in the Princeton Club, being a Resubdivision of the Northeast 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 21, Township 42 North, Range 12 East of the Third Principal Meridian which Survey is attached as Exhibit A to that Declaration of Condominium recorded May 3, 1994 as Document Number 94-394,980 together with its undivided interest in the Common Llen ents, in Cook County, Illinois. Parcel II: Non-exclusive easement in favor of Parcel I for ingress and egress by pedestrian and vericular, non-commercial traffic as created, limited and defined in Declaration and Grant of Easement recorded March 25, 1993 as Document Number 93,224,271 over, upon and along the roads and streets constructed upon the Condominium Parcel (as described at Exhibit B and defined therein). Parcel III: Non-exclusive easement as created, limited and defined by that certain Declaration of Condominium for a e Princeton Club Condominium Recorded June 4, 1991 as Document Number 91-267,713 for the purpose of access and ingres to, and egress from and the use, benefit and enjoyment of the recreational facilities (being a portion of the Common Elements of said Condominium as defined and described in said Declaration).

Commonly known as 3046 LEXINGTON LANE, UNIT 3046, Glenview, IL 60026

Property Index No. 04-21-211-001-1006

Grantor has caused its name to be signed to those present by its Chief Executive Officer on this 1st day of August, 2012.

The Judicial Sales Corporation

Nancy R. Vallone Chief Executive Officer

1302845057 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COP**

Indicial Sale Deed

State of IL, County of COOK ss, I, Kristin M Smith, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Nancy R. Vallone, personally known to me to be the Chief Executive Officer of The Judicial Sales Corporation, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such Chief Executive Officer he/she signed and delivered the said Deed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, as his/her free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and Deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal on this

1st day of August, 2012

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL KRISTIN M SMITH

Section, 31-45 of the Real Estate Transfer Tax Law (35 ILCS 200/31-45).

This Deed was prepared by August R. Butera, The Judicial Sales Corporation, One South Wacker Drive, 24th Floor, Chicago, IL 60606-4650.

Exempt under provision of Paragraph

Buyer, Seller or I epresentative

Grantor's Name and Address:

THE JUDICIAL SALES CORPORATION

One South Wacker Drive, 24th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60606-4650

(312)236-SALE

Grantee's Name and Address and mail tax bills to:

ent College Co FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION, by assignment

P.O. Box 650043

Dallas, TX, 75265

Contact Name and Address:

Contact:

James Tiegen

Address:

One South Wacker Dr. Suite 1400

Chicago, IL 60606

Telephone:

312-368-6200

Mail To:

Richard L. Heavner HEAVNER, SCOTT, BEYERS & MIHLAR, LLC 111 East Main Street DECATUR, IL,62523 (217) 422-1719 Att. No. 40387 File No.

1302845057 Page: 3 of 3

## Unings File sparanty Fund Phy.

## STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or the grantor's agent affirms that, to the best of his or her knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated January 25, 20 13 Signature:	Grantor or Agent
arth.	
Subscribed and sween to before me this 25th day of	•
Ma 13	and the second of the second o
James , 20 13.	MC-PROTECTION AND A STATE OF
MA IDAA	
Mune M. W. LA.  Notary Public	e de Torres e velocidos de elementos. Tradições de productiva de elementos de elementos de elementos de elementos de elementos de elementos de eleme
Notary Phope	
corporation authorized to do business or acquire and no authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to re	We extract the littings, of other entity recognized as a
authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to reperson and authorized to do business or acquire and hollinois.	la luit to real estate under the laws of the State of
authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to re person and authorized to do business or acquire and ho	la luit to real estate under the laws of the State of
authorized to do business or acquire and hold little to re person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold lillinois.  Dated January 25, 20/3 Signature  NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false significantly of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense an	in estate in liminois, or other entity recognized as a locative to real estate under the laws of the State of Grant to or Agent  Grant to or Agent  interment concerning the identity of a grantee shall be do fa Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.
authorized to do business or acquire and hold little to re person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold lillinois.  Dated January 25, 20/3 Signature  NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false significantly of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense an	in estate in liminois, or other entity recognized as a locative to real estate under the laws of the State of Grant to or Agent  Grant to or Agent  interment concerning the identity of a grantee shall be do fa Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.
authorized to do business or acquire and hold little to reperson and authorized to do business or acquire and hold lillinois.  Dated Anuany 25, 2013 Signature  NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false signify of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense an (Atlach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)	in estate in limitors, or other entity recognized as a lie little to real estate under the laws of the State of state of Grant of Agent  Crantos of Agent  datement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be dof a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.  y, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the
authorized to do business or acquire and hold little to reperson and authorized to do business or acquire and hold lillinois.  Dated 13 Signature  NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false signify of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense an (Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)  Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25th day of the cook and the cook county of th	in estate in limitors, or other entity recognized as a lie little to real estate under the laws of the State of state of Grant of Agent  Crantos of Agent  datement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be dof a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.  y, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the
authorized to do business or acquire and hold little to reperson and authorized to do business or acquire and hold lillinois.  Dated 13 Signature  NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false signify of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense an (Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)	in estate in limitors, or other entity recognized as a lie little to real estate under the laws of the State of state of Grantes of Agent  Caracter of Agent  Latement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be d of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.  19, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the
authorized to do business or acquire and hold little to reperson and authorized to do business or acquire and hold lillinois.  Dated Angle 19 25 , 20 13 Signature  NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false signify of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and (Atlach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)  Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25th day of the cook of	in estate in limitors, or other entity recognized as a lie little to real estate under the laws of the State of state of Grantes of Agent  Caracter of Agent  Latement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be d of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.  19, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the

FUND FORM 410 © ATG 4/92